www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Installation Wiring Kit for
PCM-9550F/PCM-9550L
The PCM-10586-5 and PCM-10586-5L cable kit includes the following cables:
Part No. Cable Description PCM-9550FM Connector Terminal Connecto
1701440350 2.5" and 1.8" IDE CN16 44-pin, 2 mm, female IDC (350 mm)
1701440500 3.5" IDE (40P) CN17 40-pin, 2.54 mm, female IDC (500 mm)
1701340603 Dual floppy, 3.5" and 5.25" (34P) CN19 34-pin dual floppy

1703100260     USB cable            CN15 10-pin, IDE 2.0 mm, USB x 2 (26 cm)
1. Optional 24 bit LCD cable adapter (5 V) “9681000041”, 24 bit LCD cable adapter (3.3 V) “9681000040”
Ordering Information
 PCM-10586-5000  PCM-9550F wiring kit
 PCM-10586-5L00 PCM-9550L wiring kit
CRT display (CN1) Ethernet (CN6)
Audio (CN12)
PCM-10586-5 only
Front Panel (CN13)
KB/Mouse (CN10)
IDE1 HDD (CN17)
IDE2 HDD (CN16)